
COMMUNITY GROUPS  
 

 

 

 

 

 Community Calendar 
April: 
29th                         Community MashUp 
 
May 
6th-7th                .    Father/Son Campout 
9th                                           StoneWater  Bonfire 
15th                                         Vision Party 
21st                          SW Golf Tourney 
 
June 
20th-24th                WAKE Student Camp 
 
 
 
Register on the App under Events 
Or CommunityGroups@StoneWaterChurch.com 

 
 

 

 

 

   

OpenGroups.StoneWaterChurch.com 
 

 CONNECTIONS 

 

Community Groups connect 
people to God’s Word, God’s 
Spirit and God’s People. There 
are two types of groups for you 
to explore: 
 

Community groups: 
These are small, simple, flexible 
home groups of 3-12 members.  
-Meeting schedules & locations 
change with group needs 
-The group invites new members 
and everyone helps or leads study 
 

Open groups: 
These are larger, open groups where 
anyone can join at any time 
-The facilitator sets the time, 
location and study 
-These groups meet at the church or 
in a home 
-This is a short term commitment 
model based on length of study 
-The goal is to connect people and 
move them to smaller groups 
 
 
 

 
 

*DOWNLOAD the App (Groups) 

App.StoneWaterChurch.com 

 

*REGISTER your group on the App 
(Get a FREE gift) 
 

*SIGN UP for CG Texting: 
 text “CGGranbury” to 94033 
 

*PICK UP a Community Playbook 
and Community 101 book at the 
Connection Center 
 

 
 

*LEARN about the next CG 
Leader Training on the App 
 

*REQUEST a DVD or book study 
from the Resource Library on the 
App 

 

 

         
 

*TELL people you’re looking for a 
group at ‘Just Looking’ on the App 

*FIND people looking for a group at 
TheList.StoneWaterChurch.com  

 

*REGISTER for a group at: 

OpenGroups.StoneWaterChurch.com 

 

Willis Open Group (Couples) 

Meets Monday night at 6:30pm 
Melissa.willis@stonewaterchurch.com 

 

Anderson Open Group (Singles) 

Meets Monday at 6:30pm.  

Alicia at araseca31@yahoo.com  

 

Rist Open Group (Young Adults) 

Meets Monday nights at 7pm. 

Stacy at stacy@bennettsrv.com 

 

Ladies Open Group 

Meets Wednesday at 9:30 am.   

Josilyn at trestain@live.com. 

(more on back) 

FIND a group: START a new group:  

file:///C:/Users/Christie%20Alexander/Google%20Drive/Community%20Groups/DESKTOP%20docs/thelist.stonewaterchurch.com
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MORE OPEN GROUPS 

William’s Open Group (Women)   

Meets Monday nights at 6:30pm.  
Sherry at sherry5751@yahoo.com 
 

Mayo Open Group (Empty Nesters) 

Meets Wednesday at 6:30 pm.  
Larry at lwmayo@gmail.com 
 

Hobart Open Group (Single Moms) 

Meets Wednesday at 6pm 

Hobartsamantha1@gmail.com 

 

Men's Prayer Group   

Meets Thursday nights at 6pm in 
Granbury campus lobby. 

 

Mize Open Group (All welcome) 

Meets Wednesday night at 6:30pm.  
Shane at mizeinsurance@hotmail.com 

 

 

 

Other ways to connect: 

Re|Engage marriage ministry. 

Thursday night @ 6:30pm  

ReEngage.StoneWaterChurch.com 
Bryce.Johnson@StoneWaterChurch.com 

 

StoneWater University 

Equip classes in fall and spring.   
Tuesday night @ 6:00 pm  
SWU.StoneWaterChurch.com 
 

Men at Work 

 Sundays during 2nd and 3rd 
service. 
Michael.Carter@StoneWaterChurch.com 

 

. 
 

 

Where can I serve? 
  Sign up for the next Vision Party to connect to ministry leaders: VisionParty.StoneWaterChurch.com 
 or contact a team leader below. 

Sunday Morning 
Big Service   (Welcome/Parking/Food)    Cara.Johnson@StoneWaterChurch.com 

Coffee House Service    JS.Rist@StoneWaterChurch.com 

Little Campers  (Infants & toddlers)  Teal.Morrison@StoneWaterChurch.com 

Camp Stepping Stone  (Pre K)    Janelle.Beaty@StoneWaterChurch.com 

Wildwoods  (K-4th) .         Katie.Robinson@StoneWaterChurch.com 

Connection Center        Jeremy.Woodruff@StoneWaterChurch.com 

Wednesday Night  
Elevate   7th-12th grades       Ty.Dunn@StoneWaterChurch.com 

E56           5th & 6th grades     Jamie.Hagar@StoneWaterChurch.com 

Other Areas to Serve 
Office Help    Angie.Banz@StoneWaterChurch.com 

Help Ministry    Katy.Offutt@StoneWaterChurch.com 

Discipleship Counseling  Melonie.Hanson@StoneWaterChurch.com 

Prayer Team    Anders.Dahl@StoneWaterChurch.com 

Men at Work    Michael.Carter@StoneWaterChurch.com  

Worship Team    Adam.Richards@StoneWaterChurch.com 

Tech Team    Ryan.Stafford@St0neWaterChurch.com 
 

 
For more information, contact us at 
CommunityGroups@StoneWaterChurch.com 

or check out the App for all these 
resources and more. 

 

Phone: 817-579-9175 

 
Casey Oliver 

Senior Director of Family Ministries  
 

Christie Alexander 

Community Group Coordinator 
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